corporations.  Any assertions or determination  that either the Company,  NSI or
any of NSI's  distributors  is not in compliance with existing  statutes,  laws,
rules or regulations  could  potentially  have a material  adverse effect on the
Company's operations. In addition, in any country or jurisdiction,  the adoption
of new statutes,  laws, rules or regulations or changes in the interpretation of
existing  statutes,  laws,  rules or regulations  could have a material  adverse
effect on the Company and its operations.  Although management believes that the
Company is in compliance,  in all material  respects,  with the statutes,  laws,
rules and regulations of every  jurisdiction in which it operates,  no assurance
can be given that the Company's compliance with applicable statutes, laws, rules
and  regulations  will not be  challenged  by foreign  authorities  or that such
challenges  will not have a material  adverse effect on the Company's  financial
position or results of operations or cash flows.

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   for the
   Reorganization
   and the Initial
   Pro Forma   Underwritten
   Actual   Adjustments   Offerings

Revenue.....   $358,609   $   --   $358,609
Cost of sales.....   96,615   --   96,615
   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   261,994   --   261,994
   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses(d)
   Distributor incentives.....   135,722   --   135,722
   Selling, general and administrative.....   67,475   6,958(a)   74,433
   --------   -------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   203,197   6,958   210,155
   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   58,797   (6,958)   51,839
Other income (expense), net.....   511   (2,809)(b)   (2,298)
   --------   -------   --------
Income before provision for income taxes.....   59,308   (9,767)   49,541
Provision for income taxes.....   19,907   (92)(c)   19,005

   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 40,211   $(9,675)   $ 30,536
   ========   =======   ========
Net income per share.....   $.50   $.36
   ========   =======   ========
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   80,518   85,377
   ========   =======   ========

The  accompanying  notes  are an  integral  part of these  unaudited  pro  forma
consolidated financial statements.

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   for the
   Reorganization
   and the Initial
   Pro Forma   Underwritten
   Actual   Adjustments   Offerings

Revenue.....   $678,596   $   --   $678,596
Cost of sales.....   193,158   --   193,158
   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   485,438   --   485,438
   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses
   Distributor incentives.....   249,613   --   249,613
   Selling, general and administrative.....   105,477   6,325(a)   111,802
   Distributor stock expense.....   1,990   (1,990)(d)   --
   --------   -------   --------
Total operating expense.....   357,080   4,335   361,415
   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   128,358   (4,335)   124,023
Other income (expense), net.....   2,833   769(b)   3,602
   --------   -------   --------
Income before provision for income taxes.....   131,191   (3,566)   127,625
Provision for income taxes.....   49,494   (4,794)(c)   44,700
   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 81,697   $ 1,228   $ 82,925
   ========   =======   ========
Net income per share.....   $1.01   $.97
   ========   =======   ========
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   81,060   85,377
   ========   =======   ========

The  accompanying  notes  are an  integral  part of these  unaudited  pro  forma
consolidated financial statements.

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 1996
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   for the
   Reorganization
   and the Initial
   Pro Forma   Underwritten
   Actual   Adjustments   Offerings

Revenue.....   $287,711   $   --   $287,711
Cost of sales.....   80,963   --   80,963
   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   206,748   --   206,748
   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses(d)
   Distributor incentives.....   107,090   --   107,090
   Selling, general and administrative.....   44,551   3,422   47,973
   --------   -------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   151,641   3,422   155,063
   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   55,107   (3,422)   51,685
Other income (expense), net.....   617   267(b)   884
   --------   -------   --------

Income before provision for income taxes.....   55,724   (3,155)   52,569
Provision for income taxes.....   20,591   (2,181)(c)   18,410
   --------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 35,133   $  (974)   $ 34,159
   ========   =======   ========
Net income per share.....   $.44   $.40
   ========   =======   ========
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   80,518   85,377
   ========   =======   ========

The  accompanying  notes  are an  integral  part of these  unaudited  pro  forma
consolidated financial statements.

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.